0
Born in Hawaii – Built for the World
EDGE X
Waterproof HD Video Sports Camera
User’s Manual
1
Table of Contents:
P r e f a c e … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … . 2

per second rate for both action and when mounted on stable object.
1080P48 48/48 Highest resolution 16:9 HD video @ 1920x1080 pixels.  48/48 frames
per second rate for both action and better slow motion effect*.
1080P24 24/24 Highest resolution 16:9 HD video @ 1920x1080 pixels.  24/24 frames
per second rate for both action and when mounted on stable object.
1200P60
60/50 High resolution 16:10 HD video @ 1920x1200 pixels.  60/50 frames
per second rate for both action and better slow motion effect*.
1200P30 30/25 High resolution 16:10 HD video @ 1920x1200 pixels.  30/25 frames
per second rate for both action and when mounted on stable object.
1200P48 48/48 High resolution 16:10 HD video @ 1920x1200 pixels.  48/48 frames
per second rate for both action and better slow motion effect*.
1200P24 24/24 High resolution 16:10 HD video @ 1920x1200 pixels.  24/24 frames
per second rate for both action and when mounted on stable object.
10
960P60 60/50 High resolution 4:3 video @ 1280x960 pixels produces largest vertical
viewing area.  60/50 frames per second rate for action shooting and
better slow motion effect*.
960P30 30/25 High resolution 4:3 video @ 1280x960 pixels produces largest vertical
viewing area.  30/25 frames per second rate for action shooting, when
mounted on stable object and for lower light conditions.
960P48 48/48 High resolution 4:3 video @ 1280x960 pixels produces largest vertical
viewing area.  48 frames per second rate for action shooting and better
slow motion effect*.
960P24 24/24 High resolution 4:3 video @ 1280x960 pixels produces largest vertical
viewing area.  24/24 frames per second rate for action shooting, when
mounted on stable object and for lower light conditions.
720P60 60/50 High resolution 16:9 HD video @ 1280x720 pixels.  60/50 frames per
second rate for hand held, action shooting and good slow motion
effect*.  Produces larger file size than 30/25 fps selection below.
720P30 30/25 High resolution 16:9 HD video @ 1280x720 pixels. 30/25 frames per
second rate for action shooting, when mounted on stable object and
for lower light conditions.  Produces smaller file size than 60/50 fps.
720P48 48/48 High resolution 16:9 HD video @ 1280x720 pixels. 48/48 frames per
second rate for action shooting and for slow motion effect*.   Produces
smaller file size than 60/50 fps.
720P24 24/24 High resolution 16:9 HD video @ 1280x720 pixels. 24/24 frames per
second rate for action shooting, when mounted on stable object and
for lower light conditions.  Produces smaller file size than 48/48 fps.
720P120 120/100 High resolution 16:9 HD video @ 1280x720 pixels. 30/25 frames per
second rate for action shooting and for super slow motion effect*.
Produces larger file size than 60/50 fps.
848x480/60F
(WVGA)

(WVGA)
120/100 Wide standard resolution 16:9 video @ 848x480 pixels produces small
file size.  120/100 frames per second rate for hand held, action
shooting and for super slow motion effect*.
848x480/240F
(WVGA)
240/200 Wide standard resolution 16:9 video @ 848x480 pixels produces small
file size.  240/200 frames per second rate for hand held, action
shooting and for super slow motion effect*.
11
VGA FULL 60/50 Standard resolution 4:3 video @ 640x480 pixels produces small file
size.  60/50 frames per second rate for hand held, action shooting and
for slow motion effect*.
VGA 30/25 Standard resolution 4:3 video @ 640x480 pixels produces small file
size.  30/25 frames per second rate for hand held, action shooting.
VGAP48 48/48 Standard resolution 4:3 video @ 640x480 pixels produces small file
size.  48/48 frames per second rate for hand held, action shooting and
for slow motion effect*.
VGAP24 24/24 Standard resolution 4:3 video @ 640x480 pixels produces small file
size.  24/24 frames per second rate for hand held, action shooting.
VGAP120 120/100 Standard resolution 4:3 video @ 640x480 pixels produces small file
size.  120/100 frames per second rate for hand held, action shooting
and for super slow motion effect*.
VGAP240 240/200 Standard resolution 4:3 video @ 640x480 pixels produces small file
size.  240/200 frames per second rate for hand held, action shooting
and for super slow motion effect*.
*Slow motion effect is produced in video editing software which includes that feature.
2)  VIDEO QUALITY: Setting sub-menu choices are explained in chart below.